Ref: MHL/Sec&Legal/2021-22/51

To, Head, Listing Compliance Department BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001.

Scrip Code: 542650

Head, Listing Compliance Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1. G Block, Bandra -Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),

Date: October 22, 2021

Mumbai- 400 051.

Scrip Symbol: METROPOLIS

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Ref.: Our earlier intimation dated October 15, 2021, having reference no. MHL/Sec&Legal/2021-22/49

With reference to the captioned subject and in continuation to our earlier intimation dated October 15, 2021 having reference no. MHL/Sec&Legal/2021-22/49 and pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that Metropolis Healthcare Limited ("the Company") has completed the acquisition of 100% stake of Dr. Ganesan's Hitech Diagnostic Centre Private Limited ("Hitech") along with its subsidiary Centralab Healthcare Services Private Limited ("Centralab") on October 22, 2021 for a cash consideration of Rs.636 Crores (Six Hundred and Thirty-Six Crores Only) as per the terms and conditions of the Share Purchase Agreement including amendments thereof entered between the Company and the sellers.

Post completion of the aforesaid acquisition, "Hitech" and "Centralab" has become wholly-owned subsidiary and step down wholly owned subsidiary respectively of the Company.

This is for your information and records.

For Metropolis Healthcare Limited

Simmi Singh Bisht Head Legal & Secretarial Membership No.: ACS 23360



Registered & Corporate Office: 250 D, Udyog Bhavan, Hind Cycle Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400 030. CIN: L73100MH2000PLC192798 Tel No.: 8422 801 801 Email: support@metropolisindia.com Website: www.metropolisindia.com



